

CACI Chairman Dr. J.P. (Jack) London Honored With Corporate Leadership Award From TechAmerica Foundation

Award Recognizes Vision and Leadership in Revolutionizing the Federal IT Industry

ARLINGTON, Va.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- CACI International Inc (NYSE:CACI) announced today that Dr. J.P. (Jack) London, Executive Chairman and Chairman of the Board, has received the Corporate Leadership Award from TechAmerica Foundation, the leading voice and resource for the U.S. technology industry. The award recognizes Dr. London's leadership and outstanding contributions to the technology sector. Dr. London accepted the award at the Technology and Government Dinner on June 12 in Washington, D.C. He joins a distinguished group of recipients including Dave Cote of Honeywell, Vint Cerf of Google, Bill McDermott of SAP, and Kevin Johnson of Juniper.

"The federal IT industry is what it is today because of Dr. Jack London," said Shawn Osborne, Chairman of the TechAmerica Foundation. "His vision on where the industry was heading helped shape not only CACI but the industry as a whole. He has led by character as well as business acumen in a way that has set the high standard in which the federal IT community serves Americans."

Dr. London served as CACI's President and Chief Executive Officer from 1984 to 2007 and is considered to be the founder of the modern-era CACI. He was the architect of CACI strategies that continually positioned the company for growth in rapidly changing business climates, and under his leadership CACI grew from a small consulting firm into a worldwide information solutions and services company. Dr. London's previous industry and service awards include the Fleet Admiral Chester W. Nimitz Award from the Navy League of the United States, the John W. Dixon Award from the Association of the United States Army, and the Nathan Hale Award from the Reserve Officers Association. Dr. London has also been inducted into the Washington Business Hall of Fame, U.S. Naval Postgraduate School Hall of Fame, and Greater Washington GovCon Hall of Fame.

Commenting on the Corporate Leadership Award, Dr. London said, "On behalf of all the outstanding professionals at CACI, I am honored and appreciative to receive this award from TechAmerica Foundation, an organization that is committed to advancing our industry and America's technology leadership. This recognition is a tribute to CACI's dedication to fulfilling our government customers' critical missions through technological innovations that enhance citizen services and help safeguard our nation."

According to CACI President and Chief Executive Officer Ken Asbury, "We congratulate Dr. London on receiving the Corporate Leadership Award from TechAmerica Foundation. For more than 40 years, Jack has been a market visionary and leader people both admire and respect. We greatly appreciate his contributions to CACI and our industry as a whole."

CACI provides information solutions and services in support of national security missions and government transformation for Intelligence, Defense, and Federal Civilian customers. A *Fortune* magazine World's Most Admired Company in the IT Services industry, CACI is a member of the Fortune 1000 Largest Companies, the Russell 2000 Index, and the S&P SmallCap 600 Index. CACI provides dynamic careers for over 15,500 employees in 120 offices worldwide. Visit www.caci.com.

There are statements made herein which do not address historical facts, and therefore could be interpreted to be forward-looking statements as that term is defined in the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Such statements are subject to factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from anticipated results. The factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those anticipated include, but are not limited to, the risk factors set forth in CACI's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2013, and other such filings that CACI makes with the Securities and Exchange Commission from time to time. Any forward-looking statements should not be unduly relied upon and only speak as of the date hereof.

CACI-Award

CACI International Inc Corporate Communications and Media: Jody Brown, Executive Vice President, Public Relations 703-841-7801 jbrown@caci.com

or Investor Relations: David Dragics, Senior Vice President, Investor Relations 866-606-3471 ddragics@caci.com

Source: CACI International Inc

News Provided by Acquire Media